Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Public Safety Uniforms (Annual Contract) – RFB No. 24-0023
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve the annual contract for the purchase of Public Safety Uniforms from Maneuver Center Supply (Columbus, GA), on an "as needed" basis, for the estimated contract value of \$876,382.35.

The uniforms will be utilized by the following Public Safety Departments: Columbus Police Department, Muscogee County Sheriff's Office, Muscogee County Prison and Columbus Fire and EMS.

The initial term of the contract shall be for two (2) years, with the option to renew for three (3) additional twelve-month periods. Contract renewal will be contingent upon the mutual agreement of the City and the Contractor.

This bid was posted on the webpages of the Purchasing Division, the Georgia Procurement Registry and DemandStar. This bid has been advertised, opened, and reviewed. Three bids were received on May 15, 2024. The bidders were:

	Maneuver Center Supply (Columbus, GA)	Galls, LLC (Lexington, KY)	G.E.W., Inc d/b/a Wade Linen Service (Columbus, GA)
Total, Columbus Police	\$246,638.60	\$233,887.00	\$449,315.81
Total, Sheriff's Office	\$181,948.75	\$214,831.75	\$352,397.00
Total, Muscogee County Prison	\$58,873.50	(No Bid)	\$112,109.50
Total, Fire & EMS	\$388,921.50	\$425,380.00	\$823,632.50
TOTAL BID, ALL SECTIONS	\$876,382.35	\$874,098.75	\$1,737,454.81

Funds are budgeted each fiscal year for this on-going expense:

 $\label{lem:columbus} \begin{tabular}{ll} Columbus Police Department: General Fund-Police-Support Services-Uniforms; 0101-400-2200-STAF-6781 \end{tabular}$

Muscogee County Sheriff's Office: General Fund – Sheriff – Detention – Uniforms; 0101-550-2600-JAIL-6781

 $\label{eq:muscogee} \begin{tabular}{ll} Muscogee\ County\ Prison-Warden-Uniforms;\\ 0101-420-1000-MCCI-6781 \end{tabular}$

 $\label{lem:columbus} Columbus\ Fire\ and\ EMS\ Department:\ General\ Fund-Fire\ \&\ EMS-Logistics/Support-Uniforms;\ 0101-410-3610-LOGI-6781.$

A RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF PUBLIC SAFETY UNIFORMS FROM MANEUVER CENTER SUPPLY (COLUMBUS, GA), ON AN "AS NEEDED" BASIS, FOR THE ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE OF \$876,382.35.

WHEREAS, the uniforms will utilized by the following Public Safety Departments: Columbus Police Department, Muscogee County Sheriff's Office, Muscogee County Prison and Columbus Fire and EMS; and,

WHEREAS, the initial term of the contract shall be for two (2) years, with the option to renew for three (3) additional twelve-month periods. Contract renewal will be contingent upon the mutual agreement of the City and the Contractor.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager and/or his designee is hereby authorized to purchase Public Safety Uniforms Services from Maneuver Center Supply (Columbus, GA), on an "as needed" basis, for the estimated contract value of \$876,382.35. Funds are budgeted each fiscal year for this ongoing expense:

Columbus Police Department: General Fund – Police – Support Services – Uniforms; 0101-400-2200-STAF-6781

Muscogee County Sheriff's Office: General Fund – Sheriff – Detention – Uniforms; 0101-550-2600-JAIL-6781

Muscogee County Priso 0101-420-1000-MCCI-	on: General Fund – Muscogee County Prison – Warden – Uniforms;
Columbus Fire and EM	S Department: General Fund – Fire & EMS – Logistics/Support –
Uniforms; 0101-410-36	10-LOGI-6/81.
Introduced at a r	regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held theday
	, 2024 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of
members of said	Council.
Councilor Allen	voting
Councilor Chambers	voting
Councilor Cogle	voting
Councilor Crabb	voting
Councilor Davis	voting
Councilor Garrett	voting
Councilor Hickey	voting
Councilor Huff	voting
Councilor Thomas	voting
Councilor Tucker	voting
Sandra T. Davis, Clark	of Council R H "Skin" Henderson III Mayor